502302711 04/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martial RENARD	11/23/2006
Marianne MANGENEY	11/23/2006
Thierry HEIDMANN	11/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY
Street Address:	39, RUE CAMILLE DESMOULINS
City:	VILLEJUIF CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-94805

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS CEDEX 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75794

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD X1
Street Address:	15, RUE GEORGES CLEMENCEAU
City:	ORSAY CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-91405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13399208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 030171 FRAME: 0517 OP \$40.00 1339920

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: askaltsounis@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0508-1171-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. James Voeller
Signature:	/H. James Voeller/
Date:	04/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030171 FRAME: 0518

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	WHEREAS,	
hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE IMMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filled on		RENARD, Martial
hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No, (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on WHEREAS, 1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. Whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date 33.11.3.60 (signature) RENARD, Nartial (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature)		MANGENEY, Marianne
"POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on		HEIDMANN, Thierry
"POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on		
"POLYPEPTIDE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on		
INMMUNOSUPPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS" (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No, (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on, WHEREAS, 1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 23.1.260. (signature) RENARD, Martial Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry	hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No, (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on, WHEREAS, 1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Oate 93.11.266 (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	"POLYPEPTI	DE SEQUENCE INVOLVED IN THE MODULATION OF THE
	INMMUNOSU	PPRESIVE EFFECT OF VIRAL PROTEINS"
WHEREAS, 1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI, whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 23.11.250 C. (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
WHEREAS, 1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date		, Application No,
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI. whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date		,
whose address is, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date	WHER	REAS, <u>1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA</u>
hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date 33.11.260 C (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.260 C (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) Minimanne	RECHERCHE	SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 33.11.3cc (signature) RENARD, Martial (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry) Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry)	whose addres	s is,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 93.11.260 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 13.11.200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne	hereinafter ret	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 23.11.260C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.260C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry	and to the sar	ne,
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date	NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 93.11.260 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 123.11.200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry	whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date 93.11.260 (signature) MANGENEY, Martial Date 13.11.200 (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature)	presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 23.11.260C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne	the said inver	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date 93.11.260C, (signature) RENARD, Martial Date 23.11.260C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 123.11.200C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date (signature) (signature)	patents which	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 93.11.260 C, (signature) RENARD, Martial Date 23.11.260 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.260 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	the use and b	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 93.11.960C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 13.11.200C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) MEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s) Date 93.11.960 C, (signature) RENARD, Martial Date 23.11.260 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	assignment a	nd sale not been made.
Date 93.11.200 C, (signature) RENARD, Martial Date 23.11.200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Date 23.11.260 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11.200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	Trademarks to	o issue said United States patents to said assignee(s)
Date 23.11. 200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11. 200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)		A Commission of the Commission
Date 23.11. 200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne Date 23.11. 200 C, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry Date, (signature)	Date <u>23. ((</u>	(signature) RENARD. Martial
Date 23 U. 200 C, (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature) MANGENEY, Marianne (signature)	Date 93.1	
Date, (signature)_HEIDMANN, Thierry (signature) (signature)		(signature) /MANGENEY, Marianne
Date, (signature)	Date 23 V	2006,
(signature)	Date	
Date,	Date	(signature)
	Date	

RECORDED: 04/08/2013

PATENT REEL: 030171 FRAME: 0519